This is to notify that the Learned Advocates having practice of less than 5 years

who are desirous of being empanelled to render legal assistance to the Dedicated Cell of this

Hon'ble Court on stipendiary basis i.e. at the rate of Rs. 150.0O (Rupees One Hundred and

Fifty only) per file with a ceiling of maximum Rs. 1500.00 (Rupees One Thousand Five

Hundred only) per lawyer per day, may submit their applications before the Dedicated Cell of

this Hon'ble Court latest by 5:00 pm on 12.01.2026.

(Application format has been attached herewith).

By order ot the Court
7A

1Plb L

(Satya Prakash Sinha)

Registrar General